BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2024-178

AUTHORIZING A PAYOUT OF ACCUMULATED SICK TIME TO LEONARD GUIDA, CHIEF OF THE BRADLEY BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT IN THREE SEPARATE AND EQUAL INSTALLMENTS FOR CALENDAR YEARS 2024, 2025, AND 2026.

WHEREAS, in accordance with the employment agreement between the Borough of Bradley Beach and Chief Leonard Guida, dated December 15, 2022, is qualified to receive a payment for accumulated sick time at retirement; and

WHEREAS, as of March 1, 2024, Leonard Guida retired as Chief of the Police Department after forty-four years of service with the Borough of Bradley Beach; and

WHEREAS, Leonard Guida, with a hire date of January 1, 1980 and a retirement date effective March 1, 2024, shall receive payments for accumulated sick time.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that Leonard Guida shall be paid for accrued sick time upon certification of such time in three and equal separate and equal installments:

October 15, 2024 \$60,750 October 15, 2025 \$60,750 October 15, 2026 \$60,750

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, a resolution will be prepared for each Fiscal Calendar Year in the month of August for 2025 and 2026.

Seconded by Councilperson Gubitosi and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Ms. DeNoble			Х	
Mr. Gubitosi	Х			
Ms. Mahoney	Х			
Mr. Weber	Х			
Mayor Fox	Х			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Acting Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the September 25, 2024 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk